
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    journal of reconstructive microsurgery


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Journal of Reconstructive Microsurgery
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                Aims and Scope
              
	
                German National License
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  1996
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Reconstructive Microsurgery Open
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Facial Plastic Surgery
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Hand and Microsurgery
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Seminars in Plastic Surgery
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Archives of Plastic Surgery
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Ibero-American Journal of Hand Surgery
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Indian Journal of Plastic Surgery
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Plastic Surgery
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000029.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
J Reconstr Microsurg 1996; 12(3): 143-148
DOI: 10.1055/s-2007-1006467

ORIGINAL ARTICLE

 


© 1996 by Thieme Medical Publishers, Inc.
Functional Evaluation at the Medial Gastrocnemius Donor Site in Rats

Stephanie W. Miller, Julie A. Opiteck, Timothy P. White, John A. Faulkner

	Bioengineering Program, Division of Kinesiology, and Institute of Gerontology, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor, Michigan and Department of Human Biodynamics, University of California, Berkeley, California





Further Information


Publication History

Accepted for publication 1995
      


Publication Date:
08 March 2008 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
ABSTRACT

        
The transfer of a skeletal muscle from a donor to a recipient site creates an initial deficit in the structure and function of the muscle group from which it originates. Removal of the donor muscle induces hypertrophy of the remaining synergistic muscles, which compensate for part of the deficit at the donor site. The medial gastrocnemius (MGN) muscle is a frequently utilized donor muscle. Compared with the mass and force production of the control four-muscle plantar flexor group in rats, removal of the MGN muscle creates an initial deficit of -36 percent. At 60, 90, and 120 days after removal of the MGN muscle, the degree of compensation of the remaining three-muscle plantar flexor group (lateral gastrocnemius, soleus, and plantaris muscles) was evaluated. The mass of the three-muscle group increased 13 percent over the time course studied, but was still 28 percent less than the mass of the control four-muscle group. Similarly, the maximum force of the three-muscle group increased 27 percent, but was 21 percent lower than the control four-muscle group. The authors propose a model that illustrates the function restored at a donor site in terms of the percentage of the total muscle group comprised by the donor muscle and the ability of the remaining muscle group to compensate for its removal.
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